

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 13138-143/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in CRLRP No. 4396/2006 & CRLRP No. 4401/2006
& CRLRP No. 4403/2006 & CRLRP No. 4406/2006 & CRLRP No. 4407/2006 & CRLRP No. 4409/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M. SADHIQ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up in the second week of January, 2008 as it is stated by Mr. George, 1
earned
counsel that negotiation for settlement in the matter is going on.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master