

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s).13138-13143/2007 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in CRLRP No. 4396/2006 &  
CRLRP No. 4401/2006 & CRLRP No. 4403/2006 & CRLRP No. 4406/2006 &  
CRLRP No. 4407/2006 & CRLRP No. 4409/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF  
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M. SADHIQ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 22/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.George, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up in April, 2008.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master