

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M P . N o. 1 3 1 3 8 - 1 3 1 4 3 / 2 0 0 7 in SL P (CrI.)No..../ 2 0 0 8

A.M. SADH I Q

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F K E R A L A & AN R.
(Applns. for exemption from surrendering)
(With Office report dated 1 0. 0 3 . 2 0 0 8)

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SIN H A (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.N. Sree Ku m a r ,Adv.
Mr. P. R . N a y a k , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the statement made in paragraph 6 of the affidavit filed by the petitioner, the application for exemption from surrendering is allowed, subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits 5 0% of the amount in question i.e. Rs. 7 1 , 5 2 , 8 0 0 / - (Rupees seventy one lacs fifty two thousand and eight hundred only), by the end of July 2 0 0 8 and the remaining 5 0% by the end of December 200 8.

(Meera Hemant)
ra)

AR/ P S

(Sneh Bal a Meh
Court Master