

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 13138-13143/07

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in CRLRP No.
4396/2006 & CRLRP No. 4401/2006 & CRLRP No. 4403/2006 & CRLRP
No. 4406/2006 & CRLRP No. 440 7/2006 & CRLRP No. 4409/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.M. SADHIQ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default dated 24.08.09)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Smitharani, M.P., Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On instructions, it is submitted on behalf of the petitioner
that the Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous since the
petitioner has already undergone period of sentence. The Special
Leave Petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Vijay Dhawan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master